Second Set of RFIs
Question:  [image: image1.emf]
Answer: A 3” conduit required accommodating 3#500 KCMIL.

Question: [image: image2.emf]
Answer: PB-1A is an existing pull box; however a new pull box in addition to it, is required as shown on phase 1-6.

Question: [image: image3.emf]
Answer: These two conduits running from the existing MCC-CT will be abandoned due to two new 2” conduits required to connect to the chillers from the new panel CHA.

Question: [image: image4.emf]
Answer: Panel 100 located in room 115A is a sub-panel of panel DPA. This design change will be reflected during construction.

Question: [image: image5.emf]
Answer:

a. The new pull box located in room 165 as shown on A1-0460-E19.

b. Note #6 is for panel 227A, not for panel 4000.

c. Add tag #104A to the feeder schedule to read as follows: 4#2 & 1#8 AWG in 

      1 1/2 “ conduit.

Question: [image: image6.emf]
Answer: New grounding wires buried under new pads, otherwise saw cutting 3” wide by 1 ½” deep is required.

Question: [image: image7.emf]
Answer: Note #3 is for the grounded neutral that is connected to the main building ground by #4/0 conductor overhead.

Question: [image: image8.emf]
Answer: Note #3 is for the grounded neutral that is connected to the main building ground by #4/0 in ¾” conduit overhead.

Question: [image: image9.emf]
Answer: A1-0406-E44 in which note #2 is for equipment grounding conductors and note #5 is for grounded metal raceways.

Question: [image: image10.emf]
Answer: The rating is as follows: 121KV-7.2KV; Z=8%-10% as indicated in specification section 16448, page 4, item 1.3.7

Question: 
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Answer: Kirk Key mechanical interlocks shown on A1-0406-E41.

Question: 
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Answer: The UPS is GFE, installed by the contractor.

Question:
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Answer:  The other five Alstom relays shown in work package #1 (A1-0503-E3).

Question:
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Answer: The other two power metering devices shown on work package #1.

Question:
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Answer: Two circuits relocated to panel 3100 from panel 2400 as shown on A1-0406-E28.

Question:
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Answer: Cables shall be terminated in elbows in accordance with the cable manufacturer’s recommendations.

Question:
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Answer: The feeder required four wires plus one ground from DPB to the existing MCC-B as shown on tag 404A on A1-0406-E10.

Question:
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Answer: One set of 4#350KCMIL and 1#4 AWG required for new work as shown on tag 304 on A1-406-E10.

Question:

[image: image19.emf]
Answer: The new feeder from (N) DPBB to the (E)PDC-3 is 2 sets of 3#500KCMIL and 1#1/0G.

Question:

[image: image20.emf]Answer: The temporary power feeding the (E)PDC-3 requires 2 sets of 4#500KCMIL and 1 #1/0G.

Question:
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Answer: The new portion revised to read as follows: 2 sets of 3#500KCIL and 1#1/0G in 3 ½”C.

Question:
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Answer: It’s bus connection between T70-1 and DPA.

Question:
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Answer: This temporary feeder may not be needed; however if required, then 4 sets of 4#750KCIL and 1 #4/0G in 4”C must be provided.

Question:
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Answer: Yes, it is required as indicated on the drawing.


Question:
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Answer: A 400A main circuit breaker required in accordance to the panel schedule.

Question:
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Answer: A 400A main circuit breaker required in accordance to the panel schedule.

Question:
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Answer: A 400A main circuit breaker required in accordance to the panel schedule.

Question:
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Answer: Factory painted or field painted to match the surrounding.

Question: 
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Answer: A temporary provision included to minimize power shutdown.

Question:
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Answer: Patch and restore walls after removing the cabinets and associated wires.

Question:
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Answer: Remove the existing feeders and provide new feeders as shown on detail I on A1-0406-E33-3. This includes a new feeder for panel 2900 coming from panel DPA and  a new feeder for panel 227A coming from panel DPB.

Question:
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Answer: Detail A on A1-0406-E48 shows EPO surface mounted or flush mounted.

Question:
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Answer: No specific conduits mentioned in your questions, however the NEC determines the sizes when in doubt. 

Question:
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Answer: NEMA 1 applying to pull boxes installed for indoor use (such as the chase way) and NEMA 3R applying to pull boxes for either indoor or outdoor use.

Question:

Please confirm that the only Government furnished equipment is the protective relays and metering devices. The 20 MVA Transformer is listed as Gov Furnished in spec section 16000 page 6 1.10 and also on drawing 0503-E102 sheet note 1.

Answer:
20MVA transformer will be provided (furnished and installed) by the Contractor.

